Cc:

Time

20:00 1

20:02 2

20:04 3

20:06 4

20:11

20:16

20:26

20:36

20:46

20:56 5

21:06 6

21:06

21:11

21:16

21:21

21:26

21:31

21:36

21:41

21:46 7

Business

NETHER WALLOP PARISH COUNCIL

To: Nether Wallop Parish Councillors; Cotterell, Carpenter, Souter, Whitaker, Sangster, and Roberts

HCC Councillor A Gibson, TVBC Clir | Jeffrey

You are summonsed to attend the ONLINE EXTRAORDINARY MEETING of NETHER WALLOP PARISH COUNCIL on
Tuesday 25 August 2020 at 19:00 hrs

The meeting will be conducted via (www.Zoom.us) Meeting ID: 659 326 8183 - Password: 2304

Welcome, Introduction and explanation for calling the meeting.

Apologies for absence

This meeting is open to the public.

AGENDA

Declarations of Interests, changes in Register of Interests, Requests for dispensations.

To consider and approve an offer from a resident to purchase a ride-on mower for the Parish Council and to consider and approve
any implications and including costs:

1 - Details of offer

2 - Insurance

3 - Storage location

4 - Security measures

5 - Provision for maintenance and future upkeep

To consider and approve spending and related actions relating to football pitch use and maintenance at the Playing Fields.

To consider planning applications and agree comments to be sent to Borough Council.

a 20/01949/FULLN

b 20/01920/CLPN

¢ 20/01917/TREEN

d 20/01911/TREEN

e 20/01846/TREEN

f 20/01844/TREEN

g 20/01840/TPON

h  20/01446/FULLN

Gerrards Farm, Farley Street

Newton Stockbridge Road

Yew Tree Cottage High Street

7 Fifehead Manor Salisbury Hill

Jesmond Cottage Heathman Street

Jesmond Cottage Heathman Street

Land Opposite Wayfarers Cottage Trout

Lane

2 Piccadilly Cottages, Station Road

Convert pool house to ancillary annexe

Proposed lawful development certificate - The provision of a twin
mobile home (not operational development) within the garden of
the residential property for use by as additional accommodation
by one household (not a material change of use)

(T1) Ash - Fell (T2) Ash - Fell (T3) Yew - Reduce by up to 1.2m from
extremities (T4) Yew - Reduce by up to 1m from extremities back
to suitable growth points

T1 Prunus - remove 2 small limbs

T1, T2, T3 Poplars - Fell to ground level and apply herbicide to

stump to prevent future re-growth

T4 Norway spruce - Fell

T1 - Walnut - Reduce lateral branches by up to 2m

Change of use of land from agricultural to equestrian, and siting
of mobile stable on skids

Date of next monthly meeting: Monday 14th September 2020 at 7.30pm via Zoom.

§Cotucel

Chairman: Councillor Jon Cotterell, 6th August 2020.

Lead by: Back up

papers?

IC

IC

IC

Time allocated

Estimated finish time

Minutes
alloted:

2

10

10

10

10

10

01:47

21:47



