NETHER WALLOP PARISH COUNCIL

To: Nether Wallop Parish Councillors; Cotterell, Carpenter, Souter, Whitaker, Sangster, and Roberts

Cc: HCC Councillor A Gibson, TVBC Cllr I Jeffrey

You are summonsed to attend the ONLINE EXTRAORDINARY MEETING of NETHER WALLOP PARISH COUNCIL on Tuesday 25 August 2020 at 19:00 hrs The meeting will be conducted via (www.Zoom.us) Meeting ID: 659 326 8183 - Password: 2304

This meeting is open to the public.

AGENDA

			<u>AGENDA</u>				
Time		Business			Lead by:	Back up papers?	Minutes alloted:
20:00	1	Welcome, Introduction and explanation for calling the meeting.			JC		2
20:02	2	Apologies for absence			JC		2
20:04	3	Declarations of Interest	ts, changes in Register of Interests, Request	s for dispensations.	JC		2
20:06	4	To consider and approve an offer from a resident to purchase a ride-on mower for the Parish Council and to consider and approve any implications and including costs:					5
20:11		1 - Details of offer				•	5
20:16		2 - Insurance				•	10
20:26		3 - Storage location				•	10
20:36		4 - Security measures				•	10
20:46		5 - Provision for mainte	nance and future upkeep			•	10
20:56	5	To consider and approv	re spending and related actions relating to f	ootball pitch use and maintenance at the Playing Fields.		•	10
21:06	6	To consider planning ap	oplications and agree comments to be sent	to Borough Council.			
21:06		a 20/01949/FULLN	Gerrards Farm, Farley Street	Convert pool house to ancillary annexe		link	5
21:11		b 20/01920/CLPN	Newton Stockbridge Road	Proposed lawful development certificate - The provision of a twin mobile home (not operational development) within the garden of the residential property for use by as additional accommodation by one household (not a material change of use)		<u>link</u>	5
21:16		c 20/01917/TREEN	Yew Tree Cottage High Street	(T1) Ash - Fell (T2) Ash - Fell (T3) Yew - Reduce by up to 1.2m from extremities (T4) Yew - Reduce by up to 1m from extremities back to suitable growth points		<u>Link</u>	5
21:21		d 20/01911/TREEN	7 Fifehead Manor Salisbury Hill	T1 Prunus - remove 2 small limbs		Link	5
21:26		e 20/01846/TREEN	Jesmond Cottage Heathman Street	T1, T2, T3 Poplars - Fell to ground level and apply herbicide to stump to prevent future re-growth		<u>Link</u>	5
21:31		f 20/01844/TREEN	Jesmond Cottage Heathman Street	T4 Norway spruce - Fell		<u>Link</u>	5
21:36		g 20/01840/TPON	Land Opposite Wayfarers Cottage Trout Lane	T1 - Walnut - Reduce lateral branches by up to 2m		<u>Link</u>	5
21:41		h 20/01446/FULLN	2 Piccadilly Cottages, Station Road	Change of use of land from agricultural to equestrian, and siting of mobile stable on skids		<u>Link</u>	5
21:46	7	Date of next monthly m	neeting: Monday 14th September 2020 at 7.	.30pm via Zoom.			1

Time allocated 01:47

Chairman: Councillor Jon Cotterell, 6th August 2020.

Estimated finish time 21:47